ATV WORLD MARCH 2012 SCHEDULE

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Thursday Mar 1 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 Hot Spots (PUTONGHUA) (S)

07:55 Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)
08:20 The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)
08:45 On the Record (S*)

09:05 Thomas & Friends

09:35 Music 120

11:40 China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 Back To The Barnyard

04:30 Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

05:00 Tricky TV (S**)

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:48 Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

06:25 Samsung Digital Special: Pops In Seoul (S)

07:25 Financial Report (S*)



07:30

08:00

08:20

08:30

09:00

10:00

10:05

11:00

11:18

11:20

11:50

Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)
On the Record (S5*)

Green Matters (S**)

Fashion Memoir (S)

The Last Ivory Knight (S**)

Warner Music Power Station

The Adventures of Merlin (Sr. 2) (5**) (PG)
Late News (S*) (Live)

Financial Update (S*) (Live)

Fashion Memoir (S)

The Last Ivory Knight (S**)

12:50am Global 3000 (S*)

01:20
01:50

02:25

(R)
(M)

(ENG)

Global Football
CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE
MATURE (S) W/ CHISUB (S**)

ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE  (S*)

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Friday Mar 2 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

Culture Express

W/Eng & Chi Sub

W/ ENG SUB

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)



07:30

07:55

08:20

08:45

09:05

09:35

11:40

Hot Spots (PUTONGHUA) (s)

Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)
The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)
On the Record (S*)

Thomas & Friends

Music 120

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

01:30

02:00

04:00

04:30

05:00

05:30

05:48

05:55

06:00

06:25

06:55

07:25

07:30

08:00

08:20

08:30

09:00

10:00

Dialogue

Story Board

ETV

In The Night Garden

Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

Bob The Builder

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

Story Board

The Pulse (RTHK) (S*)

Financial Report (S*)

Main News And Weather Report (Live) (S*)

On the Record (S*)

Green Matters (S**)

Passport To Adventures (S)

Greatest Amercian Dog (S**)

Fear Itself (S**) (PG)



11:00 Late News (S*) (Live)

11:18 Financial Update (S*) (Live)

11:20 Nature's Unique Angeles - Nature (S)
12:10am On the Record (S*)

12:30 People & Politics (5*)

01:00 Hip World (S)

01:55 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:20 Music 120 (PG)

(R) RERUN [PG]JPARENTAL GUIDANCE  (M)MATURE
(ENG)ENGLISH (CANT)CANTONESE (S*)ENG SuB

(S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Saturday Mar 3 2012

06:00am Travelogue

06:30 Culture Express

(S)CHI suB

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

07:30 Global Football
08:00 Music 120 (PG)

10:00 Hour Of Power (S) (ENG/CANT)

11:00 The Travel Adventures of Ming The Minibus (S**)

11:15 Finley The Fire Engine
11:30 Wonder Pets
12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue



01:30 Story Board

02:00 Hip World (S)

03:00 Thomas & Friends

03:30 Barney And Friends

04:00 Buttercup Wood Il

04:10 Transformers - Cybertron

04:40 Yo Gabba Gabba

05:05 Bob The Builder

05:30 Korean Hour: Yoohoo And Friends (Korean)
05:45 Korean Hour: Likable or not (Korean/Cant)
07:00 Made In Germany

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)
08:00 Tomorrow Today (S*)

08:30 Green Matters (S**)

09:00 Biography — Whitney Houston (S**)

10:00 Devotion: An Unauthorized Tribute To Michael Jackson (S*)
11:00 Late News (LIVE) (S*)

11:20 Racing To Win

12:45am Biography — Whitney Houston (S**)
01:45 Tomorrow Today (S*)

02:15 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:40 Music 120 (PG)

(R)RERUN [PG] PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M) MATURE  (S)W/ CHI SUB
(S*) W/ ENG SUB (ENG) ENGLISH  (CANT) CANTONESE

(PTH) PUTONGHUA (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB



ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Sunday Mar 4 2012

06:00am Faces of Africa

06:30

07:00

07:30

08:00

08:30

09:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:15

11:30

Culture Express

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
CCTV NEWS - Live: Culture Express

Asia Today

Dialogue

Hour Of Power (ENG/CANT)

JIP Time TV (Jap) (s**)

Capture The World (Mand) (S)

The Travel Adventures of Ming The Minibus (S**)

Finley the Fire Engine

Wonder Pets

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

01:30

02:00

03:00

03:30

04:00

04:10

04:40

05:05

05:35

06:05

Dialogue

Story Board

In Touch With Dr.Charles Stanley
Blanche

Barney And Friends

Buttercup Wood Il

Skunk Ful

Yo Gabba Gabba

Bob The Builder

Zakumi

China News Update (PUTONGHUA)



06:25 JP Time TV (JAP) (S**)

06:55 Police Report (5*)

07:00 In Good Shape

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (Live) (S*)

08:00 Newsline (5*)

08:30 ATV Hong Kong Top Ten Loving Hearts 2010 (S**) (ENG/CANT)
09:00 HNA Group Presents: China . Hainan ATV 2011 Miss Asia Pageant (ENG/CANT)
11:30 Late News (S5*)

11:50 World's Funniest Videos (S)(PG)

12:20am Newsline (S*)

12:50 In Good Shape

01:20 ATV Hong Kong Top Ten Loving Hearts 2010 (S**) (ENG/CANT)
01:50 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:15 Music 120 (PG)

03:10 Station Close Down

(R)RERUN  [PG] PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M) MATURE  (S)W/ CHI SUB
(S*) W/ ENG SUB (ENG) ENGLISH (CANT)  CANTONESE

(PTH) PUTONGHUA (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Monday Mar 5 2012

06:00am Nature and Science
06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)



07:25

07:50

08:15

08:40

09:00

11:00

11:30

11:50

Hot Spots (PUTONGHUA) (S)

Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)
The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)
On The Record (5%*)

CCTV NEWS: Live — NPC Opening (Live)

CCTV NEWS - Live: Travelogue

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

Thomas & Friends

12:10pm Music 120

02:00

04:00

04:30

05:00

05:30

05:48

05:55

06:00

06:25

06:55

07:25

07:30

08:00

08:20

08:30

09:00

10:00

11:00

ETV

In the Night Garden (Sr. 4)

Barney and Friends

Silversun (S*)

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

Center Stage

European Journal (S*)

Financial Report (S*)

Main News And Weather Report (S*)

On The Record (5*)

Green Matters (S**)

Fashion Memoir (S)

Romulus Whitaker & The Dragon Chronicles (S**)
Discovering The World Il (S**)

Late News (S*)



11:18

11:20

11:50

Financial Update (S*)
Fashion Memoir (S)

Discovering The World Il (S**)

12:40am Psych (S) (PG)

01:35
02:05

02:30

(R)
(M)

(ENG)

European Journal (S*)
CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE
MATURE (S) W/ CHISUB  (S**)

ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE  (S*)

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Tuesday Mar 6 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

07:00

07:30

07:55

08:20

08:45

09:05

09:35

11:40

Culture Express

W/ENG/CANT SUB

W/ ENG SUB

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Hot Spots (PUTONGHUA) (S)

Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)

The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)

On The Record (5*)
Thomas & Friends
Music 120

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

Dialogue



01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 Back To The Barnyard

04:30 Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

05:00 Tricky TV (S*)

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:48 Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONHUA)

06:25 Cross Over

06:55 Inside Story (S*)

07:25 Financial Report (5*)

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)
08:00 On The Record (5%*)

08:20 Green Matters (S**)

08:30 Passport To Adventure (S)

09:00 World’s Deadliest Animals (S**)

10:00 Street Monkey (S**)

11:00 Late News (S5*)

11:18 Financial Update (S*)

11:20 Racing To Win

12:35am TRIALS FROM THE GRASS (ENG/CANT)
01:30 Psych

02:25 In Focus

02:55 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

03:20 Music 120 (PG)



(R)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE

(M)  MATURE () W/CHISUB  (S*)  W/ENG SUB
(ENG) ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE

(S**)  W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Wednesday Mar 7 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

07:00

07:30

07:55

08:20

08:45

09:05

09:35

11:40

Culture Express

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
Hot Spots (PUTONGHUA) (S)

Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)

The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)

On The Record (S*)

Thomas & Friends

Music 120

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

01:30

02:00

04:00

04:30

05:00

Dialogue

Story Board

ETV

In The Night Garden (Sr. 4)
Barney And Friends

Silversun (S*)



05:30

05:48

05:55

06:00

06:25

06:55

07:25

07:30

08:00

11:00

11:18

11:20

11:40

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

New Money

Hong Kong Stories (S*) (RTHK)

Financial Report (5*)

Main News And Weather Report (5*)

Trackside (LIVE) (ENG/CANT)

Late News (S%*)

Financial Update (S*)

On The Record (5%*)

Newsline (S5*)

12:05am Inside Story (S*)

12:30
01:25
01:55

02:20

(R)
(M)

(ENG)

Psych (S) (PG)
Drive It!
CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE
MATURE (S) W/ CHI SUB (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE ~ (S*) W/ ENG SUB



ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Thursday Mar 8 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 Hot Spots (PUTONGHUA) (S)

07:55 Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)
08:20 The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)
08:45 On the Record (S*)

09:05 Thomas & Friends

09:35 Music 120

11:40 China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 Back To The Barnyard

04:30 Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

05:00 Tricky TV (S**)

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:48 Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

06:25 Samsung Digital Special: Pops In Seoul (S)



07:25

07:30

08:00

08:20

08:30

09:00

10:00

10:05

11:00

11:18

11:20

11:50

Financial Report (S*)

Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)
On the Record (S*)

Green Matters (S**)

Fashion Memoir (S)

Strange Days On Planet Earth (S**)
Warner Music Power Station

Inside Story of 311 Earthquake: Mega Tsunami
Late News (S*) (Live)

Financial Update (S*) (Live)

Fashion Memoir (S)

Inside Story of 311 Earthquake: Mega Tsunami

12:50am Global 3000 (S*)

01:20
01:50

02:15

(R)
(M)

(ENG)

Global Football
CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE
MATURE (S)  W/CHISUB (S**)  W/Eng & ChiSub

ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE ~ (S*) W/ ENG SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Friday Mar 9 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

Culture Express



07:00

07:30

07:55

08:20

08:45

09:05

09:35

11:40

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
Healthy Dining The Organic Way (PUTONGHUA) (s)

Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)

The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)

On the Record (S*)

Thomas & Friends

Music 120

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

01:30

02:00

04:00

04:30

05:00

05:30

05:48

05:55

06:00

06:25

06:55

07:25

07:30

08:00

08:20

08:30

09:00

Dialogue

Story Board

ETV

In The Night Garden

Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

Bob The Builder

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

Story Board

The Pulse (RTHK) (S*)

Financial Report (S*)

Main News And Weather Report (Live) (S*)

On the Record (5*)

Green Matters (S**)

Passport To Adventures (S)

Greatest Amercian Dog (S**)



10:00

11:00

11:18

11:20

Inside Story of 311 Earthquake: Fallout — The Last Days OF litate Village
Late News (S*) (Live)
Financial Update (S*) (Live)

Racing To Win

12:45am Hip World (S)

01:40

02:10

03:10

03:40

People & Politics (S*)
Inside Story of 311 Earthquake: Fallout — The Last Days OF litate Village
CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

(R) RERUN [PG]PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M)MATURE (S)CHI SUB

(ENG)ENGLISH (CANT)CANTONESE (S*)ENG SUB

(S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Saturday Mar 10 2012

06:00am Travelogue

06:30

07:00

07:30

08:00

10:00

11:00

11:15

Culture Express

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
Global Football

Music 120 (PG)

Hour Of Power (S) (ENG/CANT)

The Travel Adventures of Ming The Minibus (S**)

TRACKSIDE — KEWNEY STAKES & NEWMARKET HANDICAP (ENG/CANT) (LIVE)

12:30pm Wonder Pets



01:00

01:30

02:00

03:00

03:30

04:00

04:10

04:40

05:05

05:30

05:45

07:00

07:30

08:00

08:30

09:00

10:00

11:00

11:20

CCTV NEWS - Live: Dialogue

Story Board

Hip World (S)

Blanche

Barney And Friends

Buttercup Wood Il

Skunk Fu!

Yo Gabba Gabba

Bob The Builder

Korean Hour: Yoohoo And Friends (Korean)

Korean Hour: Likable or not (Korean/Cant)

Made In Germany

Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)

Tomorrow Today (S*)

World's Funniest Videos (S) (PG)

TRACKSIDE — DUBAI SUPER SATURDAY DAY (ENG/CANT) (LIVE)
Inside Story of 311 Earthquake: Tsunami 2011 — Media Coverage From The Rubble
Late News (LIVE) (S*)

TRACKSIDE — DUBAI SUPER SATURDAY DAY (ENG/CANT) (LIVE)

01:00am WORLD’S FUNNIEST VIDEOS (S)

01:30

02:00

02:30

03:30

03:55

TOMORROW TODAY (S*)

MADE IN GERMANY (S*)

Inside Story of 311 Earthquake: Tsunami 2011 — Media Coverage From The Rubble
CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)



(R)RERUN [PG] PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M) MATURE (S)W/ CHISUB (ENG) ENGLISH
(CANT)

CANTONESE

(5*) W/ ENG SUB (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Sunday Mar 11 2012

06:00am Faces of Africa

06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 CCTV NEWS - Live: Culture Express

08:00 Asia Today

08:30 Dialogue

09:00 Hour Of Power (ENG/CANT)

10:00 JP Time TV (Jap) (s**)

10:30 Capture The World (Mand) (S)

11:00 The Travel Adventures of Ming The Minibus (5**)
11:15 Finley the Fire Engine

11:30 Wonder Pets

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 InTouch With Dr.Charles Stanley

03:00 Blanche

03:30 Barney And Friends



04:00 Buttercup Wood Il

04:10 Skunk Fu!

04:40 Yo Gabba Gabba

05:05 Bob The Builder

05:35 Zakumi

06:05 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

06:25 JP Time TV (JAP) (S**)

06:55 Police Report (5*)

07:00 In Good Shape

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (Live) (5*)

08:00 Newsline (S*)

08:30 ATV Hong Kong Top Ten Loving Hearts 2010 (S**) (ENG/CANT)
09:00 Royal Feasts of Asia (S)

10:00 Inside Story of 311 Earthquake: 70 Minutes of Tsunami — How Did People Act
11:00 Late News (S*)

11:20 ROYAL FEASTS OF ASIA (S)

12:20am Newsline (S*)

12:50 In Good Shape

01:20 ATV Hong Kong Top Ten Loving Hearts 2010 (S**) (ENG/CANT)
01:50 Inside Story of 311 Earthquake: 70 Minutes of Tsunami — How Did People Act
02:50 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

03:15 Music 120 (PG)

(R)RERUN [PG] PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M) MATURE  (S)W/ CHI SUB
(S*) W/ ENG SUB (ENG) ENGLISH  (CANT) CANTONESE

(PTH) PUTONGHUA (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB



ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Monday Mar 12 2012

06:00am Nature and Science

06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)
07:55 Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)

08:20 The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)
08:45 On The Record (5*)

09:05 Thomas & Friends

09:35 Music 120

11:40 China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 Inthe Night Garden (Sr. 4)

04:30 Barney and Friends

05:00 Silversun (S*)

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:48 Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

06:25 Center Stage

06:55 European Journal (S*)

07:25 Financial Report (S*)



07:30 Main News And Weather Report (5*)

08:00 On The Record (5*)

08:20 Green Matters (S**)

08:30 Fashion Memoir (S)

09:00 Inside The Body Trade (S**)

10:00 Inside Story of 311 Earthquake: Mapping Fukushima

11:00 Late News (S*)

11:18 Financial Update (S*)

11:20 Fashion Memaoir (S)

11:50 Inside Story of 311 Earthquake: Mapping Fukushima
12:50am Psych (S) (PG)

01:45 European Journal (S*)

02:15 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:40 Music 120 (PG)

(R) RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE

(M) MATURE (S) W/ CHISUB (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB
(ENG) ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE  (S*) W/ ENG SUB
ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Tuesday Mar 13 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

Culture Express



07:00

07:30

07:55

08:20

08:45

09:05

09:35

11:40

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)

Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)

The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)

On The Record (5%*)

Thomas & Friends

Music 120

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

01:30

02:00

04:00

04:30

05:00

05:30

05:48

05:55

06:00

06:25

06:55

07:25

07:30

08:00

08:20

08:30

09:00

Dialogue

Story Board

ETV

Back To The Barnyard

Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

Tricky TV (S*)

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONHUA)
China News Update (PUTONHUA)

Cross Over

Inside Story (S*)

Financial Report (S*)

Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)

On The Record (S*)

Green Matters (S**)

Passport To Adventure (S)

World’s Deadliest Animals (S**)



10:00

11:00

11:18

11:20

Culture X (S**)
Late News (S*)
Financial Update (5*)

Racing To Win

12:35am Psych (S) (PG)

01:30
02:00

02:25

(R)
(M)
(ENG)

(S**)

In Focus
CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE
MATURE (S) W/ CHI SUB (5*)
ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE

W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Wednesday Mar 14 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

07:00

07:25

07:50

08:15

08:40

09:00

Culture Express

W/ ENG SUB

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)

Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)

The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)

On The Record (5*)

Thomas & Friend



09:30

09:50

China News Report

Green Matters (S)

10:00 Press Conference by Premier Wen Jiabao (Live)

12:30pm Green Matters (S)

12:40

01:00

01:10

01:30

02:00

04:00

04:30

05:00

05:30

05:48

05:55

06:00

06:25

06:55

07:25

07:30

08:00

11:00

11:18

11:20

11:40

Thomas & Friend

CCTV1 News — Live : Dialogue

China News Report

CCTV1 News — Live Story Board

ETV

In The Night Garden (Sr. 4)

Barney And Friends

Silversun (S*)

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

New Money

Hong Kong Stories (S*) (RTHK)

Financial Report (S*)

Main News And Weather Report (S*)

Trackside (LIVE) (ENG/CANT)

Late News (S*)

Financial Update (S*)

On The Record (5*)

Newsline (S*)

12:05am Inside Story (S*)

12:30

Psych (S) (PG)



01:25
01:55

02:20

(R)
(M)

(ENG)

Drive It!
CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE
MATURE (S) W/ CHISUB (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE  (S*) W/ ENG SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Thursday Mar 15 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

07:00

07:30

07:55

08:20

08:45

09:05

09:35

11:40

Culture Express

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)

Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)

The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)

On the Record (5%*)

Thomas & Friends

Music 120

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

01:30

02:00

Dialogue
Story Board

ETV



04:00

04:30

05:00

05:30

05:48

05:55

06:00

06:25

07:25

07:30

08:00

08:20

08:30

09:00

10:00

10:05

11:00

11:18

11:20

11:50

Back To The Barnyard
Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)
Tricky TV (S**)

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

China News Update (PUTONGHUA)
Samsung Digital Special: Pops In Seoul (S)
Financial Report (5*)

Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)
On the Record (S*)

Green Matters (S**)

Fashion Memoir (S)

Strange Days On Planet Earth (S**)
Warner Music Power Station

The Adventures of Merlin (Sr. 2) (S**) (PG)
Late News (S*) (Live)

Financial Update (S*) (Live)

Fashion Memoir (S)

Love On a Plate (S) (PUTONGHUA)

12:50am Global 3000 (S*)

01:20

01:45

(R)
(M)

(ENG)

CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE
MATURE (S) W/ CHISUB  (S**)

ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE ~ (S*)

W/Eng & Chi Sub

W/ ENG SUB



ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Friday Mar 16 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 Healthy Dining The Organic Way (PUTONGHUA) (s)
07:55 Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)

08:20 The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)
08:45 On the Record (S*)

09:05 Thomas & Friends

09:35 Music 120

11:40 China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 InThe Night Garden

04:30 Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

05:00 Bob The Builder

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

05:48 Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

06:25 Story Board

06:55 The Pulse (RTHK) (5*)

07:25 Financial Report (S*)



07:30 Main News And Weather Report (Live) (S*)
08:00 People & Politics (S*)

08:30 Passport To Adventures (S)

09:00 Greatest Amercian Dog (S**)

10:00 Fear ltself (5**) (PG)

11:00 Late News (S*) (Live)

11:18 Financial Update (S*) (Live)

11:20 World’s Funniest Videos (S) (PG)
11:50 Road to AFA

12:20am Hip Worlds (S)

01:15 People & Politics (5*)

01:45 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:10 Music 120 (PG)

(R) RERUN [PG]PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M)MATURE
(ENG)ENGLISH (CANT)CANTONESE (S*)ENG SuB

(S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Saturday Mar 17 2012

06:00am Travelogue

06:30 Culture Express

(S)CHI SUB

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

07:30 In Focus

08:00 Music 120 (PG)



10:00 Hour Of Power (S) (ENG/CANT)

11:00 The Travel Adventures of Ming The Minibus (5**)

11:15 Finley the Fire Engine

11:30 Wonder Pets

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 Hip World (S)

03:00 Blanche

03:30 Barney And Friends

04:00 Buttercup Wood I

04:10 Skunk Ful!

04:40 Yo Gabba Gabba

05:05 Bob The Builder

05:30 Korean Hour: Yoohoo And Friends (Korean)

05:45 Korean Hour: Likable or not (Korean/Cant)

07:00 Made In Germany

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)

08:00 Tomorrow Today (S*)

08:30 Mongkok Kai Fong Association Special: Joyful, Wonderful at Tai Kok Tsui
Temple Fair (S)

09:00 Valley Of the Wolves (S**)

10:00 Dresden Files (S**) (PG)

11:00 Late News (LIVE) (S*)

11:20 Racing To Win

12:55am World’s Funniest Videos (S) (PG)

01:25 Tomorrow Today (S*)



01:55 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:20 Music 120 (PG)

(R)RERUN [PG] PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M) MATURE
(CANT) CANTONESE

(5*) W/ ENG SUB (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Sunday Mar 18 2012

06:00am Faces of Africa

06:30 Culture Express

(S)W/ CHI SUB

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

07:30 CCTV NEWS - Live: Culture Express
08:00 Asia Today

08:30 Dialogue

09:00 Hour Of Power (ENG/CANT)

10:00 JP Time TV (Jap) (s**)

10:30 Capture The World (Mand) (S)

11:00 The Travel Adventures of Ming The Minibus (S**)
11:15 Finley the Fire Engine

11:30 Wonder Pets

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour
01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 InTouch With Dr.Charles Stanley
03:00 Blanche

03:30 Barney And Friends

(ENG) ENGLISH



04:00 Buttercup Wood Il

04:10 Skunk Fu!

04:40 Yo Gabba Gabba

05:05 Bob The Builder

05:35 Zakumi

06:05 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

06:25 JP Time TV (JAP) (S**)

06:55 Police Report (5*)

07:00 In Good Shape

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (Live) (5*)

08:00 Newsline (S*)

08:30 ATV Hong Kong Top Ten Loving Hearts 2010 (S**) (ENG/CANT)
09:00 Royal Feasts of Asia (S)

10:00 CSI: NY (S**) (PG)

11:00 Late News (S*)

11:20 Royal Feasts of Asia (S)

12:20am Newsline (S*)

12:50 In Good Shape

01:20 ATV Hong Kong Top Ten Loving Hearts 2010 (S**) (ENG/CANT)
01:50 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:15 Music 120 (PG)

(R)RERUN [PG] PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M) MATURE  (S)W/ CHI SUB

(S*) W/ ENG SUB (ENG) ENGLISH  (CANT) CANTONESE

(PTH) PUTONGHUA (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE



Monday Mar 19 2012

06:00am Nature and Science

06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)
08:00 Hong Kong Chefs Special (PUTONGHUA)(S)

08:25 The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)
09:15 Thomas & Friends

09:45 Music 120

11:40 China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 Inthe Night Garden (Sr. 4)

04:30 Barney and Friends

05:00 Silversun (S*)

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:48 Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

06:25 Center Stage

06:55 In Focus

07:25 Financial Report (S*)

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (5*)

08:00 European Journal (S*)



08:30 Green Matters (S**)

09:00 All Aboard! (S)

10:00 Discovering The World (S**)

11:00 Late News (S5*)

11:18 Financial Update (S*)

11:20 All Aboard! (S)

12:10am Discovering The World (S**)

01:00 Psych (S) (PG)

01:55 European Journal (S*)

02:25 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:50 Music 120 (PG)

(R) RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE

(M) MATURE (S) W/ CHISUB  (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB
(ENG) ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE  (S*) W/ ENG SUB
ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Tuesday Mar 20 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)

08:00 Taiwan Delicacies Il (PUTONGHUA) (S)

08:25 The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)

09:15 Thomas & Friends

09:45 Music 120



11:40 China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 Back To The Barnyard

04:30 Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

05:00 My Life Me (S*)

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:48 Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONHUA)

06:25 Cross Over

06:55 Inside Story (S*)

07:25 Financial Report (S*)

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)
08:00 Drive It! (S*)

08:30 Passport To Adventure (S)

09:00 The 6th Asian Film Awards Presentation Ceremony (S**)
10:30 BattleFront WWII (S)

11:00 Late News (S5*)

11:18 Financial Update (S5*)

11:20 Racing To Win

12:45am Psych (S) (PG)

01:40 Drive It! (5**)

02:10 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:35 Music 120 (PG)



(R)
(M)
(ENG)

(5**)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE

MATURE (S) W/CHISUB  (S*)  W/ENG SUB
ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE
W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Wednesday Mar 21 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

07:00

07:30

08:00

08:25

09:15

09:45

11:40

Culture Express

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)

Taiwan Delicacies Il (PUTONGHUA)(S)

The Most Influential Chinese (PUTONGHUA)(S)

Thomas & Friends

Music 120

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

01:30

02:00

04:00

04:30

05:00

05:30

05:48

Dialogue

Story Board

ETV

In The Night Garden (Sr. 4)

Barney And Friends

Silversun (S*)

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)



05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)
06:25 New Money

06:55 Hong Kong Stories (S*) (RTHK)

07:25 Financial Report (S*)

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (5*)
08:00 Trackside (LIVE) (ENG/CANT)

11:00 Late News (S5*)

11:18 Financial Update (S*)

11:20 Newsline (5*)

11:45 Inside Story (S*)

12:10am Psych (S) (PG)

01:05 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

01:30 Music 120 (PG)

(R) RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE

(M)  MATURE (S)  W/CHISUB (S**)W/ENG/CANT SUB
(ENG) ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE ~ (S*) W/ ENG SUB
ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Thursday Mar 22 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30 Culture Express



07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)
08:00 Taiwan Delicacies Il (PUTONGHUA)(S)

08:25 In Search of Medical Treatment (PUTONGHUA)(S) (PG)
09:15 Thomas & Friends

09:45 Music120

11:40 China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 Back To The Barnyard

04:30 Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

05:00 My Life Me (S*)

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

05:48 Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

06:25 Samsung Digital Special: Pops In Seoul (S)

07:25 Financial Report (S*)

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)

08:00 Global 3000 (S*)

08:30 Green Matters (S**)

09:00 Nature’s Unique Angles (S)

10:00 Warner Music Power Station

10:05 The Adventures of Merlin (Sr. 2) (S**) (PG)

11:00 Late News (S*) (Live)



11:18

11:20

11:50

Financial Update (S*) (Live)
Green Matters (S**)

Love On a Plate (S) (PUTONGHUA)

12:50am Global 3000 (S*)

01:20

CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

01:45 Music 120 (PG)

(R} RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE

(M)  MATURE (S) W/ CHISUB  (S**)
(ENG) ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE ~ (S*)
ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Friday Mar 23 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

07:00

07:30

08:00

08:25

09:15

09:45

11:40

Culture Express

W/Eng & Chi Sub

W/ ENG SUB

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Healthy Dining The Organic Way (PUTONGHUA) (s)

Taiwan Delicacies Il (PUTONGHUA)(S)

In Search of Medical Treatment (PUTONGHUA)(S) (PG)

Blanche
Music 120

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

01:30

Dialogue

Story Board



02:00

04:00

04:30

05:00

05:30

05:48

05:55

06:00

06:25

06:55

07:25

07:30

08:00

08:30

09:00

10:00

11:00

11:18

11:20

ETV

In The Night Garden
Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)
Spider-Man Unlimited

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

China News Update (PUTONGHUA)
Story Board

The Pulse (RTHK) (S*)

Financial Report (5*)

Main News And Weather Report (Live) (S*)
People & Politics (S*)

Passport To Adventures (S)
Greatest Amercian Dog (S**)

Fear Itself (S**) (PG)

Late News (S*) (Live)

Financial Update (S*) (Live)

Life In Harmony with Nature (S)

12:10am Hip World (S)

01:05

01:35

02:00

People & Politics (S*)
CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

(R) RERUN [PG]PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M)MATURE

(ENG)ENGLISH (CANT)CANTONESE  (S*)ENG SUB

(S)CHI SUB



(S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Saturday Mar 24 2012

06:00am Travelogue

06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 InFocus

08:00 Music 120 (PG)

10:00 Hour Of Power (S) (ENG/CANT)

11:00 The Travel Adventures of Ming The Minibus (S**)
11:15 Finley the Fire Engine

11:30 Wonder Pets

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 Hip World (S)

03:00 Blanche

03:30 Barney And Friends

04:00 Buttercup Wood

04:10 Skunk Ful

04:40 Yo Gabba Gabba

05:05 Spider-Man Unlimited

05:30 Korean Hour: Yoohoo And Friends (Korean)
05:45 Korean Hour: Likable or not (Korean/Cant)

07:00 Made In Germany



07:30 Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)
08:00 Tomorrow Today (S*)

08:30 World’s Funniest Videos (S) (PG)

09:00 Murder Mayhem, Meerkats (S**)

10:00 Dresden Files (S**) (PG)

11:00 Late News (LIVE) (S*)

11:20 Racing To Win

12:45am World’s Funniest Videos (S) (PG)
01:15 Tomorrow Today (S*)

01:45 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:10 Music 120 (PG)

(R)RERUN [PG] PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M) MATURE
(CANT) CANTONESE

(S*) W/ ENG SUB (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Sunday Mar 25 2012

06:00am Faces of Africa

06:30 Culture Express

(S)W/ CHI SUB

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

(ENG) ENGLISH



07:30

08:00

08:30

09:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:15

11:30

CCTV NEWS - Live: Culture Express

Asia Today

Dialogue

Hour Of Power (ENG/CANT)

JP Time TV (Jap) (s**)

Capture The World (Mand) (S)

The Travel Adventures of Ming The Minibus (S**)
Finley the Fire Engine

Wonder Pets

12:00pm Scissorhands (Mand) (S)

12:30

01:00

01:30

02:00

02:30

03:00

03:30

04:00

04:10

04:40

05:05

05:35

06:05

06:25

06:55

07:00

07:30

Kim, Byeng Man’s “Believe It or Not” (Korean) (S)
Delhi Dump (S)

Street Teachers (S)

World’s Funnies Videos (S)

Bob The Builder: When Bob Became A Builder
Ebb & Flo

Barney And Friends

Buttercup Wood Il

Skunk Ful

Yo Gabba Gabba

Spider-Man Unlimited

Zakumi

China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

JP Time TV (JAP) (S**)

Police Report (S*)

In Good Shape

Main News And Weather Report (Live) (S*)



08:00 Newsline (S*)

08:30 ATV Hong Kong Top Ten Loving Hearts 2010 (S**) (ENG/CANT)
09:00 Masters Of Time (S)

10:00 CSI: NY (S**) (PG)

11:00 Late News (S5*)

11:20 Masters Of Time (S)

12:20am Newsline (S*)

12:50 In Good Shape

01:20 ATV Hong Kong Top Ten Loving Hearts 2010 (S**) (ENG/CANT)
01:50 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:15 Music 120 (PG)

(R)RERUN  [PG] PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M) MATURE  (S)W/ CHI SUB
(S*) W/ ENG SUB (ENG) ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE

(PTH) PUTONGHUA (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Monday Mar 26 2012

06:00am Nature and Science

06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)

08:00 Taiwan Delicacies Il (PUTONGHUA)(S)

08:25 In Search of Medical Treatment (PUTONGHUA)(S)

09:15 Blanche



09:45 Music 120

11:40 China News Report (PUTONGHUA)
12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 Inthe Night Garden (Sr. 4)

04:30 Barney and Friends

05:00 Silversun (S*)

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:48 Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

06:25 Center Stage

06:55 In Focus

07:25 Financial Report (S*)

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (S*)
08:00 European Journal (S*)

08:30 Green Matters (S**)

09:00 All Aboard! (S)

10:00 Discovering The World (S**)

11:00 Late News (S5*)

11:18 Financial Update (S5*)

11:20 All Aboard! (S)

12:10am Discovering The World (S**)

01:00 Psych (S) (PG)

01:55 European Journal (S*)



02:25 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:50 Music 120 (PG)

(R) RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE

(M)  MATURE (S) W/ CHISUB (S**)  W/ENG/CANT SUB
(ENG) ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE ~ (S*) W/ ENG SUB
ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Tuesday Mar 27 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)
08:00 Taiwan Delicacies Il (PUTONGHUA) (S)

08:25 In Search of Medical Treatment (PUTONGHUA)(S)
09:15 Blanche

09:45 Music 120

11:40 China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 Back To The Barnyard

04:30 Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

05:00 My Life Me (S*)

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)



05:48

05:55

06:00

06:25

06:55

07:25

07:30

08:00

08:30

09:00

10:00

11:00

11:18

11:20

Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONHUA)

China News Update (PUTONHUA)
Cross Over

Inside Story (S*)

Financial Report (5*)

Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)
Drive It! (S*)

Passport To Adventure (S)
World’s Deadliest Animals (S**)
Cutlture X (S**)

Late News (S*)

Financial Update (S*)

Racing To Win

12:35am Cutlture X (S**)

01:30
02:00

02:25

(R)
(M)
(ENG)

($**)

Drive It! (5**)
CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE
MATURE (S)  W/CHISUB (5%
ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE

W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

W/ ENG SUB



Wednesday Mar 28 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30 Culture Express

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
07:30 Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)
08:00 Taiwan Delicacies Il (PUTONGHUA)(S)

08:25 In Search of Medical Treatment (PUTONGHUA)(S)
09:15 Blanche

09:45 Music 120

11:40 China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00 Dialogue

01:30 Story Board

02:00 ETV

04:00 InThe Night Garden (Sr. 4)

04:30 Barney And Friends

05:00 Silversun (S*)

05:30 ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

05:48 Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
05:55 Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
06:00 China News Update (PUTONGHUA)

06:25 New Money

06:55 Hong Kong Stories (S*) (RTHK)

07:25 Financial Report (S*)

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (5*)

08:00 Trackside (LIVE) (ENG/CANT)



11:00

11:18

11:20

11:45

Late News (S*)
Financial Update (S*)
Newsline (5*)

Inside Story (S*)

12:10am Psych Il (S) (PG)

01:05

01:30

(R)
(M)

(ENG)

CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE
MATURE (S) W/ CHISUB (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE  (S*) W/ ENG SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Thursday Mar 29 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

07:00

07:30

08:00

08:25

09:15

09:45

11:40

Culture Express

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
Healthy Dining The Organic (PUTONGHUA) (S)

Taiwan Delicacies Il (PUTONGHUA)(S)

In Search of Medical Treatment (PUTONGHUA)(S) (PG)
Blanche

Music 120

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour



01:00

01:30

02:00

04:00

04:30

05:00

05:30

05:48

05:55

06:00

06:25

07:25

07:30

08:00

08:30

09:00

10:00

10:05

11:00

11:18

11:20

11:50

Dialogue

Story Board

ETV

Back To The Barnyard

Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

My Life Me (S*)

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
China News Update (PUTONGHUA)
Samsung Digital Special: Pops In Seoul (S)
Financial Report (5*)

Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)
Global 3000 (S*)

Green Matters (S**)

Nature’s Unique Angles (S)

Warner Music Power Station

The Adventures of Merlin (Sr. 2) (S**) (PG)
Late News (S*) (Live)

Financial Update (S*) (Live)

Green Matters (S**)

Love On a Plate (S) (PUTONGHUA)

12:50am Global 3000 (S*)

01:20

01:45

(R)

CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

Music 120 (PG)

RERUN [PG]  PARENTAL GUIDANCE



(M)  MATURE () W/ CHISUB (S**)  W/Eng & Chi Sub
(ENG) ENGLISH (CANT) CANTONESE ~ (S*) W/ ENG SUB
ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Friday Mar 30 2012

06:00am Nature And Science

06:30

07:00

07:30

08:00

08:25

09:15

09:45

11:40

Culture Express

Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)
Healthy Dining The Organic Way (PUTONGHUA) (s)

Taiwan Delicacies Il (PUTONGHUA)(S)

In Search of Medical Treatment (PUTONGHUA)(S) (PG)
Blanche

Music 120

China News Report (PUTONGHUA)

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

01:30

02:00

04:00

04:30

05:00

05:30

05:48

05:55

06:00

Dialogue

Story Board

ETV

In The Night Garden

Barney And Friends (Sr. 4)

Spider-Man Unlimited

ATV Putonghua News (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Economic Bulletin (Live) (PUTONGHUA)
Putonghua Weather Report (Live) (PUTONGHUA)

China News Update (PUTONGHUA)



06:25 Story Board

06:55 The Pulse (RTHK) (5*)

07:25 Financial Report (S*)

07:30 Main News And Weather Report (Live) (S*)
08:00 People & Politics (S*)

08:30 Passport To Adventures (S)

09:00 Greatest Amercian Dog (S**)

10:00 Fear ltself (5**) (PG)

11:00 Late News (S*) (Live)

11:18 Financial Update (S*) (Live)

11:20 Celtic Woman In Concert — “Believe” (S)
12:20am Hip World (S)

01:15 People & Politics (S*)

01:45 CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)

02:10 Music 120 (PG)

(R) RERUN [PG]PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M)MATURE
(ENG)ENGLISH (CANT)CANTONESE  (S*)ENG SUB

(S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB

ATV WORLD SCHEDULE

Saturday Mar 31 2012

06:00am Travelogue

06:30 Culture Express

(S)CHI SUB

07:00 Breakfast Selections: CCTV1 Network News (PUTONGHUA)



07:30

08:00

10:00

11:00

11:15

11:30

In Focus

Music 120 (PG)

Hour Of Power (S) (ENG/CANT)

The Travel Adventures of Ming The Minibus (S**)
Finley the Fire Engine

Wonder Pets

12:00pm CCTV NEWS - Live: News Hour

01:00

01:30

02:00

03:00

03:30

04:00

04:10

04:40

05:05

05:30

05:45

07:00

07:30

08:00

08:30

09.00

10:00

11:25

Dialogue

Story Board

Hip World (S)

Ebb & Flo

Barney And Friends

Buttercup Wood Il

Skunk Fu!

Yo Gabba Gabba

Spider-Man Unlimited

Korean Hour: Yoohoo And Friends (Korean)
Korean Hour: Likable or not (Korean/Cant)
Made In Germany

Main News And Weather Report (S*) (Live)
Tomorrow Today (S*)

Green Matters (S**)

Stonehenge Decoded (S**)

Trackside — Dubai World Cup (ENG/CANT) (LIVE)

Trackside — Dubai World Cup (ENG/CANT) (LIVE)

01:55am Racing To Win

03:45

Music 120 (PG)



(R)RERUN [PG] PARENTAL GUIDANCE (M) MATURE (S)W/ CHISUB (ENG) ENGLISH
(CANT) CANTONESE

(5*) W/ ENG SUB (S**) W/ENG/CANT SUB



